S
election guide
C
lassic
Everest 29
P
rim
us X

A D E F G H J K L M
.
Best® type key blanks
DUPLICATION
PROHIBITED
Everest B and Everest 29 R family end user restricted keyways are not stocked by locksmiths or other dealers. They are drop
shipped directly to the end user and offer restricted protection without geographical exclusivity. All orders for these key blanks
require a letter of authorization from the end user. Dedicated SFIC keyways are available to locksmiths and service-oriented
contract hardware dealers, this keyway is controlled similar to Primus XP Levels 1+ and 7. See page 19 for details.
35-310
Front & Back
Matches Best
KS473 x KS800
Coining
Not available
Available in the ten most popular Best key sections.  Suffix key
section plus “B” to number when ordering, (example 35-310 AB).
Key blanks
SFIC key blanks
For cut keys, change “35” prefix to “48” for change keys and “49” for master keys.
Suffix key section, e.g. 35-009 R123. All keyways are restricted so they are not published.
Front and Back
35-401
SL Control Key
35-425
SL Control Key
35-429
SL Control Key
35-431-XP
SL Control Key
35-427-XP
Plain Both Sides
35-021
SL Control Key
Plain Both Sides
35-426
SL Control Key
Plain Both Sides
35-430
SL Control Key
Plain Both Sides
35-432-XP
SL Control Key
Plain Both Sides
35-428-XP
Plain Both Sides
35-422-XP
Front and Back
35-421-XP
Plain Both Sides
35-264
35-400
Standard
Front and Back
ID number
ID number
Plain Both Sides
35-424-XP